## DOC # 0229174

02/26/2015

01:05 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
BUXBAUM & CHAKMAK

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: **\$14.00** Page 1 of 1 RPTT: Recorded By: L

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: Book- 577 Page-

- {|**|||**| - ø22

Transfer without consideration to or from a trust NRS 375.090-07

APN: 005-230-09

9606 Hamilton Street Alta Loma. CA 91701

Amos J. Harte

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL

**DOCUMENT & TAX STATEMENT TO:** 

**BUXBAUM & CHAKMAK** 

**OUITCLAIM DEED** 

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

AMOS J. HARTE, as Trustee of the HARTE B TAX CREDIT TRUST, UTD dated May 27, 1987, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to AMOS J. HARTE, a single man, the real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as:

The west half of the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 27, Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B. & M. as per Government Survey.

RESERVING THEREFROM an easement of 30 feet along all boundaries for ingress and egress with the power to dedicate.

Harte B. Tax Credit Trust, UTD May 27, 1987

Dated: 02-23-2015

AMOS J. HARTE, Trustee

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

158

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On February 23, 2015, before me, Elizabeth Locklair, a Notary Public, personally appeared AMOS J. HARTE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ho/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

ELIZABETH LOCKLAIR
Commission # 1970616
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2016

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

## DOC # DV-229174

02/26/2015 01:05 PM

Official Record

1. Asses	sor Parcel Number (s)	Recording requested By BUXBAUM & CHAKMAK	
b)		Eureka County - NV	
c)		Sara Simmons - Recorder	
u)			
2. Type o a) <del>/</del> c) — e) — g) — i) —	Condo/Twnhse of Apt. Bldg.	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00   Single Fam Res.   Book - 577 Page - 0172   Comm'l/Ind't   Mobile Home	_
Deed	Value/Sales Price of n Lieu of Foreclosure O er Tax Value:		5,
Real P	roperty Transfer Tax Du		_
a. T		er NRS 375.090, Section: 07	_
υ. ⊏	xplain Reason for Exempt	On: Transfer out of trust without consideration	-
5. Partia	Interest: Percentage	being transferred:%	_
and NRS 3 belief, and provided he	75.110, that the information of the supported by documerein. Furthermore, the di	owledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 on provided is correct to the best of their information and mentation if called upon to substantiate the information sallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	
Pursuant	to NRS 375.030, the Bi	uyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any	
100	amount owed.	1 1	
	e amout the	Capacity Owner	
Signatu	7	Capacity	
/- J			
<b>SELLER</b>	(GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Nam		Print Name: Amos J. Harte	_
Address:	9606 Hamilton Street	Address: 9606 Hamilton Street	_
City:	Alta Loma	City: Alla Loma	_
State:	<u>CA</u> <b>Zip</b> : 9	1701 State: CA Zip: 91701	-
COMPA	NY/PERSON REQUI	STING RECORDING	
	IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYE		
<b>Print Nam</b>	The state of the s	Escrow #	
Address:			_
City:		State: Zip:	_